

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8621/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2010 in CRLMP No.
1651/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MANJU SINHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 01/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.V.George,Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Kumar,adv.
Ms. Mauriya Sarkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.
Mr. Apurb Lal,Mr.Asheesh Lal,
Ms. Malbika Sharkar and Mr. G.K. Sharkar,Adv.Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv
Mr. Brahmjeet Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Akshay Shukla,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

Additional documents, if any, be filed within
three weeks.[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER